Oregon Morgan Classic
Featuring Morgan & Saddlebred Horses

OREGON HORSE CENTER
EUGENE, OREGON

June 14-17, 2023

Recognized by:
US Equestrian Federation
United States Dressage Federation « Western Dressage Association of America
Oregon Dressage Society * NWSA Silver Circuit Saddlebred Show
American Saddlebred Horse Association

Morgan Horse Association of Oregon Breeders Cup Futurity
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HORSE SHOW OFFICIALS

JUAGE oottt sseas Maggie Friday; Gansevoort, NY
Dressage JUAZE.....coeemensernsesessessessessessessessesssessenns Karen Winn; Lexington, KY
Working Western Judge .......ccccoemeenreneenneereesreeseenn. Sheri Odom; Lake Havasu, AZ
Show Chair.....eseeeeenee Karen Breckenridge; 503-580-4716
V4 TaT<3 4 s - U 1 o James Breckenridge; 503-580-3786
Manager/Safety Coordinator..........eens Nancy Harvey; 626-390-8918
ANNOUNCET tisesesessesessssse s sses s sssssssssans Carolyn Claman
221 0 4 (=) (TP TPV Quentin Gravelle; 541-749-0861
Futurity Chairman ... Gay Adams; 503-936-4276
MUSIC 1t Carolyn Claman
Paddock Manager .......oeemeeneneeeeseeseesssseessesssssssessssssessssssssssssssssssssans Sara Stubbs
Photographer ... Richard Rosenheim
Promotion Rhea Turner; 541-912-6950
RINGMASTET ..o Meagan Miller
Silent AUCLION. ..o Kathy Christensen; 805-279-8179
Erin Silver; 971-600-8933

SPONSOTShiPs ..o Karen Breckenridge; 503-580-4716
Stabling Manager ........oneernensesnennn. Karen Breckenridge; 503-580-4716
Trail/Ranch/Reining Coordinator.........eeeesessessesseenns Nancy Harvey
I ST ] U0 =) Karen Breckenridge
USEF StEWAT ..ot ssesesssssss s ssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssens Carrie Olson
Vendor CoOrdinator ........eeeseesseesseesseeseeseesseeens Gay Adams; 503-936-4276
Veterinarian On Call.......connnensneneensensennennens Del Oeste Equine Hospital LLC,
90238 Prairie Rd; Eugene, OR 541-689-0205

Youth Activities & Youth of the Year.......Sierra Breckenridge; 503-428-3700
SECTETATY oot Kelly McFaul
206 S Lark Ln

Wichita, KS 67209

kellymcfa@aol.com

316-650-2287 fax: 316-462-0883

ENTRY DEADLINE: May 26, 2023



Directions to Oregon Horse Center
90751 Prairie Rd, Eugene, OR 97402

Directions to the facility are as follows: Travel on 1-5 to Eugene and take
Beltline Exit 195B. Head West towards Junction City/Airport. After traveling
approximately six miles West on Beltline, take the N .W. Expressway Exit 7B.
Turn right at the stop sign. Proceed 2 miles (heading North) on N.W. Express-
way to 90751. The Oregon Horse Center is on the right-hand side of the road.

If coming from HWY 99, turn east on Awbrey Lane (Awbrey Lane is adjacent
to the Eugene Airport). Go approximately 1 mile to the end of Awbrey Lane.
The Oregon Horse Center will be visible in front of you. Turn right and you
will see the Oregon Horse Center entrance immediately on your left.

Oregon Horse Center Exhibitor Rules & Regulations
NO SMOKING: All buildings are designated as "No Smoking"

PARKING AND CAMPING: Reservations and payments for RV's are managed
exclusively by the Oregon Horse Center. These must be reserved through the
facility directly through their website at: www. oregonhorsecenter.com RV's
are not first come, first served but are pre-assigned and reservations must
be made in advance. The charge for hook-ups is $35-$40/night. Water filling
facilities are available on the grounds but the hook-ups are electric only so fill
your tanks prior to arrival. No overnight camping is allowed on the grounds,
except in designated RV and Camping areas. Dry camping (no hook-up) is
$15.00/night.

DOGS: Dogs are allowed on a leash only and never in or near boarding barns
(A, B & C buildings). Exhibitors must clean up after their dogs. No dogs in the
Feed Room Restaurant. Any threatening or nuisance dog may be required to
leave.

MANURE DISPOSAL: Exhibitors must wheelbarrow shavings and all manure
to designated manure areas. Exhibitors must provide their own wheelbar-
rows. Under no circumstances should bedding materials/manure and gar-
bage be mixed. No garbage is to be left behind in tack rooms, stalls, manure
pits or horse wash areas. Failure to comply with this rule will result in penal-
ties to the show which will be passed on to the exhibitor.

NO HORSES ON THE GRASS: No horses or livestock allowed on the grass.
NO NAILS in stalls!!!



RULES & REGULATIONS

USEF MEMBERSHIP RULE: Life, senior active and junior active members
shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Event-
ing Competitions at the Preliminary Level or above and Combined Driving
Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Com-
petitions and Endurance Rides. A non-member may participate as a han-
dler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, or coach at Regular Competitions,
Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and
Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a Show Pass fee. Par-
ticipants in the following classes are exempted from the Requirements
of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for
4-H members; 5) walk trot (exception: Friesian performance FR231) and
academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used reg-
ularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux
and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Oppor-
tunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of
current membership in good standing of their own National Federation,
10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage
Sport Horse Breeding classes.

FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT By entering a Federation-licensed Com-
petition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager,
Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself
and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, I agree that [ am
subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation,
Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of the competition. I agree to be
bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. I will
accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising
under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the
Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under
the Rules. [ represent that [ am eligible to enter and/or participate under the
Rules, and every horse [ am entering is eligible as entered. I also agree that as
a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/
or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable-casts,
broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse
taken during the course of the competition for the promotion, coverage or ben-
efit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be
used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeop-
ardize amateur status. [ hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release
any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation,
invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction
and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State of
New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in
New York State. See GR908.4.

AMATEUR CERTIFICATION: Every person who has reached his 18th birth-
day and competes in classes for amateurs under Federation rules must
possess current amateur certification issued by the Federation. See USEF
Chapter 13. If certification cannot be verified upon check-in, the competitor



must have submitted an application for such certification provided by the
Federation.

ARRIVALS & DEPARTURES: Stalls are available beginning on Tuesday. Early
move-in is available $25 per stall, but arrangements MUST be made with
Karen Breckenridge. Call 503-580-4716.

AWARDS & PREMIUMS: Ribbons to 6th place for all classes. Prize money
will be mailed approximately 30 days after the show.
Premium 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Entry Fee

$250 125 75 50 R R R $50
$150 75 50 25 R R R $45
$100 50 30 20 R R R $40
$50 30 15 5 R R R $30

CHECK POLICY: All fees must be paid in U.S. dollars. All checks to be payable
to MHAO. Checks returned for any reason will be charged a $50 handling fee
and must be replaced by a certified check or cashiers check. No one will be
allowed to show if a bad check or handling fee is outstanding. Show Man-
agement reserves the right to not accept personal checks from any exhibitor
who has had a check returned to show by the bank. Cash, Cashiers Checks or
Money Orders only will be accepted from those exhibitors.

BEDDING: All stalls have dirt floors. Purchase bedding in advance on your
entry form for $12 /bale. Any bedding ordered after the show begins will
not be delivered by the facility and must be picked up by the exhibitor.
Use of any bedding not purchased through the Oregon Horse Center would
result in penalty to the horse show which would be passed on to the exhibi-
tor. Use of bedding in aisle-way is prohibited.

CHANGE OR CANCELLATION: Management has the right to combine, cancel
or split any classes it deems appropriate. Management reserves the right to
reschedule any class for the overall good of the show, exhibitors to be notified
as per USEF rules.

CLASS CALLS: While every effort will be made to maintain a working PA sys-
tem, please remember that class calls are a courtesy and show management
is not responsible for an exhibitor missing a class.

CONDUCT: The Horse Protection Act of 1970, Public Law 91-540 as amended
will be followed. Exhibitors are cautioned as to their conduct in the ring and
in the schooling areas, especially with respect to training and schooling
horses. Use of all rubber or elastic devices on legs are prohibited on the show
grounds before or during this show. Violators will forfeit all trophies, ribbons
and premiums previously won and will be barred from any further compe-
tition, and will have absolutely no recourse against the management of this
show and its officials.



CROSS ENTRY: from Classic Pleasure to English Pleasure and Pleasure Driv-
ing is permitted provided shoeing requirements are met. USEF M0126.4.
Cross entering at the same competition is prohibited between Show Pleasure

and Country Pleasure; Three Gaited Pleasure and Five-Gaited Pleasure. USEF
SB 139.5.

DRESSAGE CLASSES: Management reserves the right to cancel, combine or
reorder classes, add or substitute judges, or make any other changes required.
Failure to enter the competition arena at the assigned time will result in
elimination. USDF membership is not required for participation in classes
restricted to Morgans. Dressage entries close May 26, 2023. Additional rides
may be scheduled depending on time.

DRUGS & MEDICATION: In compliance with the USEF Drug and Medication
Rule, a $23 fee will be collected on all horses entered. The Drugs and Medi-
cations fee has been incorporated into the USEF fee and will be assessed per
horse, per competition. This includes the $15 drug fee and an $8 USEF Fee.

ENTRIES: Must be postmarked by May 26 to ensure stabling availability. Mail
entries to Kelly McFaul; 206 S Lark Ln; Wichita, KS 67209; 316-650-2287;
kellymcfa@aol.com. Entries must be in writing and signed by the trainer as
well as the owner and the rider/driver/handler. All entries must be accom-
panied by total entry fees, total stall fees, and USEF fees, payable in US dol-
lars. All open checks on file in the show office will be closed and deposited
at the end of the show. Entries postmarked after the closing date will
be accepted provided stalls are available, and will be charged $25 per
horse post entry fee.

FEES:
AMHA NoNn-MemDber FEE ....ommemmresssmsssssssssssesssssessneees $45
USEF Fee ($15 Drugs & Medication, $8 USEF).............. $23
WDAA Non-Member Fee (Senior).....eeemeeeneeees $35
WDAA Non-Member Fee (JUNior) .....eeeeesnnenne. $25
R 2 | PR $150
One DAy StallS ....ccoeeeeereeeerseerseessesssessssessssesssesssessssessssesens $60
SNAVINES w.evereveersnerssesseesssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssas $12
Office FEE PEIr OWNET .....cveeveeereeeeeresssessss s sassssassenas $30
Haul-In Fee per horse/per day........onnrenenseneensenennn. $25
Post Entry Fee per horse...... o eenneeeseeesneessseesns $25

Class entry fees are listed in the Classes by division section

FOOTING: All arena footing at the Oregon Horse Center is native soil and
sand. The main Silverado Arena measures 285’ x 116’ the Logan Arena
(Warm Up) is 200’ x 120’ and the Emerald Warm-up Arena is 200 ‘x 100’ and
Dressage is 300’ x 100",

HAUL IN FEE of $25 per day, per horse will be charged for those showing out



of their trailers. Please check in at show office.

HORSE SHOW OFFICE: The show office opens Tuesday at 10:00 a.m. Contact
number is 316-650-2287. Office hours will be posted at the show.

MOTORIZED VEHICLE STATEMENT: Minors who do not have a valid driv-
er’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in
which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any
kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm
utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors
who have a valid temporary license may operate the above described motor-
ized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s
license. The parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank
as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation
of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions
resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penal-
ties against those responsible for the child committing the offense. Wheel-
chairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities
are exempt from this rule. The unsafe use of personal electronic transport
devices, as determined by the competition officials and management in their
sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including but
not limited to segways, hover boards, and single wheeled scooters is prohib-
ited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people
gather may be deemed “unsafe use” if there is a risk of harm to others. If
the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal guardian or individual
who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating the
device in violation of this rule is accountable and may be subject to penalties.
Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with dis-
abilities are exempt from this rule.

POST ENTRIES will be accepted after the closing date at $25 per horse. No
post entry fee will be charged for classes entered at the show. Classes entered
at the show should be entered at least one hour before the session in which
the class is held.

PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR:

e All junior exhibitors riding in Hunter Seat Equitation sections, while riding
anywhere on the competition grounds, must wear properly fitting protec-
tive headgear which passes or surpasses ASTM/SEI standards. Harness
must be secured and properly fitted.

e Anyone mounted on a horse entered in Dressage classes must wear pro-
tective headgear. When cross entry by rider or horse/rider combination
is permitted between Dressage and other classes at a competition, DR120
and DR121 apply only to the designated Dressage warm-up and competi-
tion areas or when exhibitor is actually warming up for Dressage classes.

e Any exhibitor may wear protective headgear in any division or class with-
out penalty by the judge.

RV HOOKUPS: Reservations and payments for RV’s are managed exclusively
PAGE 8



by the Oregon Horse Center. These must be reserved through the facility
directly through their website at: www.oregonhorsecenter.com There are 60
RV spots. They are not first come, first served but are pre-assigned and reser-
vations must be made in advance. The charge for hook-ups is $35-$40/night.
Water filling facilities are available on the grounds but the hook-ups are elec-
tric only so fill your tanks prior to arrival. No overnight camping is allowed
on the grounds except in designated RV and camping areas. Dry camping (no
hook-up) is $15/night.

EQUINE VACCINATION RULE: At Federation licensed competitions, horses
entering the grounds must be accompanied by documentation of Equine
Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations
within six months prior to entering the stables. Horses not in compliance
with this rule may be required to leave the competition grounds upon request
by Competition Management. See USEF GR845.1

REFUNDS: If horses are scratched prior to the entry deadline, all fees will
be refunded. After the deadline, class entry fees only will be refunded if a
vet certificate is received before the start of the show. Stall fees will not be
refunded.

RESPONSIBILITY: All exhibitors in the horse show will be under the direc-
tion of the Show Management. Show Management will not be responsible for
loss, injury or damage to horses exhibited or for any article of any kind or
nature that may be lost or in any way damaged.

SHARPS DISPOSAL: It is the responsibility of each individual stable to prop-
erly dispose of needles, syringes and other bio-hazardous materials. Please
use the sharps containers placed in the barns to dispose of such material.

STABLING POLICY: There are 237 solid wood horse stalls all of which are
located under the same roof as the arenas. Stall assignments will be made
at the sole discretion of the show management and only after receiving full
payment for the stalls requested. Any questions regarding stabling should
be directed to Stabling Manager, Karen Breckenridge, 503-580-4716. Tack
rooms must be left clean or a $10 fee will be assessed by the facility.

The Oregon Horse Center does not permit the use of nails in stall walls for
the purpose of applying decorations or for hanging tack. Please be prepared
with alternate methods. One Day Dressage stabling is available from Tuesday,
June 13 through Wednesday, June 14 for $60 paid with entry. Mares with foal
by side ONLY may purchase a double stall at $230 for four nights and $175
for three nights. These are located in an area nearby but not with your other
stalls. They are high quality portables with sides of solid material and avail-
able only by advance request. Other stabling fees are based on day of arrival
and are shown in the schedule of fees and on the entry form. A stall chart will
be prominently posted. Stall assignments are determined by years of par-
ticipation and financial support for the show. Stall fees must accompany all
entries to reserve stalls. Please indicate by name, on stall request, if you wish
to be stabled near someone. It’s best if both people make the request.
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919 Kruse Way
Springtield, OR 97477
541-284-0707

Holiday Inn

Express

. $159 Special Rate » Pet Friendly (fee applies)
« Hot Breakfast - Complimentary WiFi

+ Fitness Room

LOCATION:

We are conveniently located off Interstate 5 and the Beltline,

8 miles from the Oregon Horse Center.

ALL GUESTROOMS INCLUDE:
Flatscreen TV, Coffee Maker, Iron/Board, Hair Dryer and Bath Amenities.

Be sure to ask for the Oregon Morgan Classic 2023 Group Block.
MUST MAKE RESERVATIONS BY MAY 13, 2023



$500 To be Awarded
To The Highest Scoring Colorful Morgan
Competing At The Oregon Morgan Classic

-

This award is thanks to a donation from the Nancy Falk Trust.

Morgan horses eligible for the colorful Morgan perpetual award shall be registered
with the AMHA as a palomino. grev. pinto, buckskin, cremello, or perlino.
Variations such as in eye color and/or the presence of a splash gene will not count
as a horse of color.

The colorful Morgan award will go to the horse entered that wins the colorful
Morgan high point tabulation for the OMC show. There will be a perpetual award
maintained on behalf of the club, and a smaller award for the winner to keep

plus $300 i prize money.

Points will be calculated as follows: Five points for first, three for second, and then
one point for placing in each class entered. No class will be double counted.
If the class is a Championship class, points earned will be doubled.

Classes can be of any type.

High Points & Special Awards

High Score Dressage High Point Morgan Versatility
High Score Western Dressage High Point Working Western
High Point Morgan Walk-Trot High Point Colorful Morgan
High Point Morgan Jr Exhibitor 13 & Under Morgan Incentive Bonus
High Point Morgan Jr Exhibitor 14-17 Judge’s Choice Award

To be eligible for the Versatility, Working Western and Colorful Morgan
awards, you must sign up in the office.




Oregon Morgan Classic Patron Sponsorship Packages

June 14-17, 2023

Pacific - $1,000
Sponsorship of a Session or Division
2 Free Stalls

Special Gift Basket

Large Ad on TV Loop & in Program
Name on Benefactor Honor Roll Banner
Announcement made throughout Session or
for classes sponsored
Sponsorship Table

Cascade - $750
Sponsorship of 3 Qualifying Classes &
3 Championship or Stake Classes

Special Gift Basket

Medium Ad on TV Loop & in program

Name on Benefactor Honor Roll Banner
Announcement made for classes sponsored

Sponsorship Table

Evergreen - $500
Sponsorship of 2 Qualifying Classes &
2 Championship or Stake Classes
Special Gift Basket
Small Ad on TV Loop & in program
Name on Benefactor Honor Roll Banner
Announcement made for classes sponsored

Willamette - $250
Sponsorship of 2 Qualifying Classes &

1 Championship or Stake Class
Business Card on TV Loop & in Program
Name on Benefactor Honor Roll Banner

Announcement made for classes sponsored

Deschutes - $100
Sponsorship of 2 Qualifying Classes
Name on Benefactor Honor Roll Banner
Announcement made for classes sponsored

Columbia - $50
Sponsorship of 1 Qualifying Class

Name on Benefactor Honor Roll Banner
Announcement made for class sponsored

Custom packages available

All sponsors known by May 29th

will be listed on Sponsorship Banner & on the TV

Loop &/or Show Program
Announcement made for classes sponsored

Deadline for all ads is May 29th

Name:

Farm Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Phone numbers:

Email address:

Sponsorship Level:

Class Preference/s:

Send to: Karen Breckenridge, 4715 Eola Drive NW, Salem OR 97304
Questions: Contact Karen at (503) 580-4716 cell or wylieriley@aol.com




CLASS SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY 8:00 A.M. - EMERALD ARENA

301 Dressage Suitability

302-317 All Dressage classes including AMHA Dressage Seat Medal
318-329 All Western Dressage classes

330-332 All Driving Dressage classes

WEDNESDAY 1:00 P.M. - SILVERADO ARENA

Morgan Fitting & Showmanship 13 & Under
Morgan Fitting & Showmanship 14-17

Morgan Fitting & Showmanship 18 & Over

ASB In-Hand All Ages, All Genders

AMHA Saddle Seat Medal

Morgan Futurity Three Year Old Western Pleasure (WT)
Morgan WT Saddle Seat Equitation 11 & Under
Opportunity Western Pleasure

AMHA Hunter Seat Medal

10 Morgan Western Pleasure Novice Horse

11 Morgan WT Hunter Seat Equitation 11 & Under
12 Opportunity Hunter Pleasure

13 AMHA Western Seat Medal

14 Morgan Pleasure Driving Amateur 18 & Over

15 Opportunity Versatility Western to English/Hunt
16 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Open

17 Morgan Park Harness Amateur

WEDNESDAY 6:00 P.M. - SILVERADO

19.1 Morgan Futurity Traditional Weanling Fillies

19.2 Morgan Futurity Sport/Western Weanling Fillies

20.1 Morgan Futurity Traditional Weanling Colts

20.2 Morgan Futurity Sport/Western Weanling Colts

21.1 Morgan Futurity Traditional Yearling Fillies

21.2 Morgan Futurity Sport/Western Yearling Fillies

22.1 Morgan Futurity Traditional Yearling Geldings

22.2 Morgan Futurity Sport/Western Yearling Geldings

23.1 Morgan Futurity Traditional Yearling Colts

23.2 Morgan Futurity Sport/Western Yearling Colts

24.1 Morgan Futurity Traditional Two Year Old Mares

24.2 Morgan Futurity Sport/Western Two Year Old Mares
25.1 Morgan Futurity Traditional Two Year Old Geldings
25.2 Morgan Futurity Sport/Western Two Year Old Geldings
26.1 Morgan Futurity Traditional Two Year Old Stallions
26.2 Morgan Futurity Sport/Western Two Year Old Stallions
27  Morgan Sport Horse Mare In-Hand

28 Morgan Sport Horse Stallion & Gelding In-Hand

29 Morgan Grand Champion & Reserve Sport Horse In-Hand
30 Morgan In-Hand Yearling & Under Fillies

31 Morgan In-Hand Two Year Old Mares

32 Morgan In-Hand Three & Four Year Old Mares

33 Morgan In-Hand Five Year Old & Older Mares

34 Morgan Grand Champion & Reserve Mare

35 Morgan In-Hand Two Year Old & Under Geldings
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Morgan In-Hand Three Year Old & Older Geldings
Morgan Grand Champion & Reserve Gelding
Morgan In-Hand Yearling & Under Colts

Morgan In-Hand Two Year Old Stallions

Morgan In-Hand Three & Four Year Old Stallions
Morgan In-Hand Five Year Old & Older Stallions
Morgan Grand Champion & Reserve Stallion
Morgan Produce of Dam (2-4 horses)

Morgan Get of Sire (2-4 horses)

THURSDAY 9:00 A.M. - SILVERADO ARENA

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Carriage Pleasure Driving Turnout

Morgan WT Western Seat Equitation 11 & Under
Morgan Western Seat Equitation 13 & Under
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur 18 & Over
ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
Morgan Western Pleasure Mares

Morgan Western Seat Equitation 14-17

Morgan ASB Three Gaited Open

Morgan Pleasure Driving Ladies

Morgan Bridle Path Hack

ASB Show Pleasure Driving Open

Morgan Western Pleasure Stallions & Geldings
ASB Three Gaited Park Open

Morgan Pleasure Driving Two Year Old

Morgan Western Pleasure Junior Horse

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under
Morgan Park Saddle Open

THURSDAY 1:00 P.M. - SILVERADO ARENA

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Carriage Pleasure Driving Working

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult
Morgan Pleasure Driving Junior Exhibitor
Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur 18 & Over
ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure Open

Morgan Hunter Pleasure 13 & Under

Morgan English Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
ASB Five Gaited Junior/Novice Horse

Morgan English Pleasure Ladies

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

ASB Country Hunter Pleasure Open

Morgan Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

Morgan Pleasure Driving Three & Four Years
Morgan Hunter Pleasure 14-17

Opp. Jack Benny Saddle Pleasure 39 & Over Jackpot
Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Ladies Amateur

Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving 17 & Under

ASB Five Gaited Amateur

THURSDAY 6:00 P.M. - SILVERADO ARENA

81
82

ASB Fine Harness
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Mares

83 Morﬁan Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies



84 Morgan English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

85 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Stallions & Geldings

86 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure 17 & Under
87 Morgan Road Hack (Saddle or Hunter Seat)

88 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Adult

89 Morgan Pleasure Driving Open

90 Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation 13 & Under

91 Morgan Western Pleasure Gentlemen

92  ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure 17 & Under
93 Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation 14-17

94  ASB Country Hunter Pleasure Amateur

95 Morgan Western Pleasure Ladies

96 Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & Under

97 Morgan English Pleasure Open

98 ASB Five Gaited Open

99 Morgan Park Saddle Amateur/Junior Exhibitor

FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - EMERALD ARENA
333 Morgan Trail Amateur/Junior Exhibitor

334 Morgan Trail In-Hand

335 Morgan Trail Open

336 Morgan Trail Walk-Trot/Jog

337 Morgan Trail Championship

338 All-Breed Exhibition Ranch Trail 17 & Under WT
339 Morgan Ranch Trail Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
340 Morgan Ranch Trail Open

341 Morgan Ranch Trail Championship

FRIDAY 9:00 A.M. - SILVERADO ARENA
100 Morgan AOTS Pleasure Any Seat

101 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Ladies

102 Morgan WT Hunter Pleasure 11 & Under

103 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
104 ASB Country Pleasure Driving

105 Morgan Western Seat Equitation Championship

106 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur Masters

107 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Exhibitor

108 Saddle & Bridle’s Shatner Western Pleasure

109 Morgan Futurity Four Year Old Pleasure Driving

110 Morgan WT English Pleasure 11 & Under

111 Opportunity English Pleasure

112 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult

113 Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur Masters

114 ASB Three Gaited Amateur/Junior Exhibitor

115 Morgan WT Western Pleasure 11 & Under

116 Morgan Park Harness Open

116.1  Morgan Futurity Three Year Old English Pleasure (WT)

FRIDAY 1:00 P.M. - SILVERADO ARENA

117 Morgan Exhibition Ranch Rail Pleasure

118 Morgan Exhibition Ranch Rail Pleasure 17 & Under

119 Morgan Sport Horse Under Saddle Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
120 Morgan Futurity Two Year Old Pleasure Driving

121 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving O[ien



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation Championship

ASB Country Western Pleasure

Morgan English Pleasure Amateur 18 & Over

Morgan WT Western Seat Equitation Championship

ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Ladies

Morgan Futurity Three Year Old Hunter Pleasure (WT)
ASB Country Hunter Pleasure Amateur Championship
Morgan Western Pleasure 13 & Under

Morgan Futurity Four Year Old English Pleasure

ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship

Morgan Western Pleasure 14-17

Morgan Pleasure Driving Jr. Ex/Amateur Championship
ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure Adult Championship
Morgan Futurity Four Year Old Western Pleasure
Morgan WT Saddle/Hunter Seat Equitation Championship
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse

Morgan Park Harness Ladies

FRIDAY 1:00 A.M. - EMERALD ARENA

342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353

Morgan Exhibition Ranch Riding WT
All-Breed Exhibition Ranch Riding 17 & Under WT
Morgan Ranch Riding Youth

Morgan Ranch Riding Open

Morgan Ranch Riding Non-Pro

Morgan Ranch Riding Championship
All-Breed Exhibition Reining 17 & Under
AMHA Reining Seat Medal

Morgan Reining 1st/2nd Year Green Horse
Morgan Reining Non-Pro

Morgan Reining Open

Morgan Reining Championship

FRIDAY 6:00 P.M. - SILVERADO ARENA

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

ASB Five Gaited Junior/Novice Horse Championship
Morgan English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor Championship
Morgan Western Pleasure Ladies Amateur

ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure Championship
Morgan Futurity Three Year Old Pleasure Driving
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship
ASB Three Gaited Park Championship

Opportunity Costume Class

Morgan Western Pleasure Open

Morgan Pleasure Driving Ladies Championship

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor Championship
Morgan English Pleasure Ladies Championship

Carriage Pleasure Driving Reinsmanship

Morgan Park Saddle Ladies

SATURDAY 9:00 A.M. - SILVERADO ARENA

155
156
157

Carriage Obstacle Driving Timed Cones
Carriage Obstacle Driving Pick Your Route
ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship



158 Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur Championship
159 Morgan English Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse Championship
160 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Championship

161 Morgan WT Western Pleasure Championship

162 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Ladies Championship
163 ASB Country Hunter Pleasure Open Championship
164 Morgan Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship
165 Morgan WT English/Hunter Pleasure Championship
166 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Jr Ex Champ.
167 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Ladies Championship

168 Academy Showmanship WT

169 Academy Equitation WT

170 Academy Showmanship WTC

171 Academy Equitation WTC

172 Academy WT on Lead 13 & Under

173 Academy WT on Lead 14 & Over

SATURDAY 1:00 P.M. - SILVERADO ARENA
174 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship

175 Morgan Hack Championship

176 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Championship

177 UPHA Challenge Cup

178 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur Championship

179 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Jr. Ex. Champ.
180 Morgan Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor Championship
181 Opportunity Pro-Am Pleasure Saddle

182 Morgan English Pleasure Amateur Championship

183 Opportunity Partner Class

184 Morgan Pleasure Driving Junior Horse Championship
185 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Adult Champ.
186 Morgan Futurity Four Year Old Hunter Pleasure

187 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Exhibitor Championship
188 Morgan Sport Horse Under Saddle Championship

SATURDAY 6:00 P.M. - SILVERADO ARENA
189 Leadline (2-7 years)

190 Carriage Pleasure Driving Working Championship
191 Saddle Seat Equitation Championship

192 Morgan Park Harness Championship

193 ASB Five Gaited Championship

194 Morgan Futurity Traditional Sweepstakes

195 Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship

196 Morgan Futurity Sport/Western Sweepstakes

197 Western Pleasure Ladies Championship

198 ASB Fine Harness Championship

199 Morgan English Pleasure Championship

200 ASB Three Gaited Championship

201 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship
202 ASB Country Western Pleasure Championship
203 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship

204 ASB Five Gaited Amateur Championship

205 Morgan Western Pleasure Championship

206 Morgan Park Saddle Championship



MORGAN YOUTH OF THE YEAR CONTEST

Sign up for the contest will be in the horse show office.
OPEN TO ALL YOUTH 17 & UNDER

Judging Contest: Wednesday, 6:00 p.m session during Sport Horse In
Hand Stallions/Geldings class in the stands.
Written Test: Will be in the stands to run after the judging contest.
Horsemanship Contest: Thursday at the end of the afternoon session,
patterns will be available in the show office.
Speech contest: Friday during 1:00 p.m. session Signup in show office.
Topic: Pick an equine emergency and describe how you would handle it.
Awards Presentation: Saturday evening in Silverado Arena
EXPANDED YOUTH OF THE YEAR ACTIVITIES
THANKS TO A DONATION FROM THE NANCY FALK TRUST
Contact Sierra Breckenridge at 503-428-3700 or

sierrabreckenridge@gmail.com

Special Fhctivities

After last class Saturday Atternoon in Emerald Arena:

CARROT OBSTACLE COURSE AND DOG TREAT OBSTACLE COURSE

Bring your horse or your dog and compete in this fun tradition. Lure your
horse or dog through a few simple obstacles with a treat! In this event,
you do not need to ride. Just practice guiding your equine partner at
home before the big day! Master the art of getting your horse to follow
you anywhere, around cones, over poles, and you'll be a winner in this
timed event. Treats provided. Join the fun!

CATCH THE WINNING SPIRIT

It's not just the color of the ribbon, it's about the fun you have with your Morgan horse!
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THE PROGRESSIVE BARN DINNER IS BACK

A new twist on an old theme!
All exhibitors, participants and barns are invited
To be a part of the
Camper Culinary Tour
During the break between the afternoon and evening session
Thursday, June 15th 2023
Why hold it in a dusty barn, when we could hold it out in the
lovely June weather?
So... We are going to move the progressive dinner
outdoors in the area where RV hook ups are.
Do you need to have a RV or be staying in the
RV park to participate?

NO!!

* Each barn/participant is asked to bring a dish to share with all those
participating in the event.

If you are camping in the area and wish to participate, we will provide
a sign to you letting people know you are part of the dinner. All you
have to do is to put the sign out, place your food out in front of your
camping site and allow folks to visit and sample your treats.

If you are not staying in the campground but wish to participate, bring
your food and a table (if you have one) and find a spot to set your
goodies up! OR.. Better yet... ask to share a table with people who are
camping and set up already!

This is a great way to get to meet each other, enjoy the fresh air and
camaraderie with your fellow OMC people!

Paper plates, utensils and napkins will be provided by MHAO
Bring a chair, enjoy the fresh air and enjoy great company while you eat!

Please contact Kathy Christensen to RSVP
if you would like to participate
805-279-8179
mike-kak@Q.com
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CLASSES BY DIVISION

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF
THE CURRENT FEDERATION RULE BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE
THEREWITH.

CARRIAGE DRIVING DIVISION (Open to all Breeds)

156 Carriage Obstacle Driving Pick Your Route.......ccooriemienreereenenns $25........ Sat Morn
155 Carriage Obstacle Driving Timed CONES ......cccouerereenrerreeseesessennes $25....... Sat Morn
153 Carriage Pleasure Driving Reinsmanship.......cnne. $25.nne. Fri Eve
45  Carriage Pleasure Driving TUIMOUL ......cccoemenenmeereensesesssessessesseenes $25...Thurs Morn
62  Carriage Pleasure Driving WOrking ........ooeeeneeemeersseessmeesseeenens $25.......Thurs Aft
190 $150 Carriage Pleasure Driving Working Championship........ $45..nenn. Sat Eve
To be eligible, horse must have been shown and judged in any class in this section.
330 Driven Dressage Intermediate Level USEF Test 1......ccouuuneen. $30.....Wed Morn
331 Driven Dressage Preliminary Level USEF Test 1.......cccoovieneenn. $30.....Wed Morn
332 Driven Dressage Training Level USEF Test 1 .....cvvceiveeneennennenn. $30.....Wed Morn
MORGAN DIVISION

Morgans must be registered with the AMHA or registry with reciprocity and
must be entered under their full registered name and registration number, or
if under one year of age, be eligible for registration. Horses must be entered
under the names of the owner(s) or leasee of record. A copy of the registra-
tion papers showing recorded ownership or proof of lease must be submit-
ted with entry form at the time of making entry.

All owners, trainers, riders/handlers must be members of AMHA or pay a
$45 non-member fee. Proof of membership is required with entry.

For judging and show specifications for this section, please refer to: USEF
Chapter MO. MORGAN CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL NOT BE STRIPPED.

CLASSIC PLEASURE DRIVING

79  Classic Pleasure Driving 17 & UNder.....oeneeneenseensesseeenns $25.......Thurs Aft

101 Classic Pleasure Driving Ladies ... $25......... Fri Morn

162 Classic Pleasure Driving Ladies Championship......ccnenreenee $30........ Sat Morn
To be eligible, horse must have been shown and judged in class 101.

121 Classic Pleasure Driving OPen......eeeemeesesssssessesssessseens $25 s Fri Aft

201 $150 Classic Pleasure Driving Championship .....c....ceseeeersnnn. $45 . Sat Eve

To be eligible, horse must have been shown and judged in any class in this section.

CLASSIC PLEASURE SADDLE

107 Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Exhibitor......ccocoevevevcvcncnennee. $25......... Fri Morn

187 Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Exhibitor Championship......... $30.reernens Sat Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 107.

83  Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies......conineenenesnsesseseennes $25...... Thurs Eve

16  Classic Pleasure Saddle OPen .......emenmeesnmeeneesseessessessanns $25......... Wed Aft

174 $150 Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship......in $45.nnne. Sat Aft

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.



DRESSAGE (RESERVE YOUR RIDE BY MAY 26)

301 Dressage SUItability ....oeeeeeneeseessseesssessssessssessssessssessssessens $30......Wed Morn
302 Dressage Intro Level TESt A ......enneennseseeseesesseesssssessesseenns $30.....Wed Morn
303 Dressage Intro Level TeSt B ....eneneenneseeneeseseeseesesssssessesneens $30.....Wed Morn
304 Dressage INtro Level TeSt C.....eeeenerseessessssessseesssssssesseens $30.....Wed Morn
305 Dressage Training Level TeSt 1 ... $30.....Wed Morn
306 Dressage Training Level TESt 2 .......onneneensensessesseessesssesesseseens $30.....Wed Morn
307 Dressage Training Level TESt 3 ......cnmmerisnsssseesssssssssens $30.....Wed Morn
309 Dressage First LeVel TEST 1 .....neineneenessensesessessesssssssssessesseens $30.....Wed Morn
310 Dressage First LeVel TESt 2 .....oeneemnreemseerseesssssseessseessessseeseens $30.....Wed Morn
311 Dressage First Level TESt 3 .....nmseniesesssssessessesssssssssesnas $30.....Wed Morn
312 Dressage Second Level TSt 1 ... neneneensennessessessssssesesseseens $30.....Wed Morn
313 Dressage Second Level TESt 2......ccreernneeenmeesseessessssssesaesssans $30.....Wed Morn
314 Dressage Second Level Test 3. $30.....Wed Morn
315 Dressage Third & Fourth Level Test of Choice*........couuonienrenn. $30.....Wed Morn
316 Dressage Third & Fourth Level Test of Choice*........cccouenieneenn. $30.....Wed Morn
317 Dressage Musical Freestyle™®....... s $30.....Wed Morn

*Must indicate level and test on entry blank..

WESTERN DRESSAGE (RESERVE YOUR RIDE BY MAY 26)

To be eligible to participate and/or compete as an exhibitor, owner, lessee, agent,
coach or trainer in any Western Dressage Class at a Federation Licensed Competition,
persons must be active members of WDAA or pay a non-member fee. Please include
copies of WDAA membership cards with entries. (effective December 1, 2021)

318 Western Dressage Intro Level Test 1......ovenneneeneeseensensessesnenns $30.....Wed Morn
319 Western Dressage Intro Level TeSt 2.......oeeenmerneernsessesseens $30.....Wed Morn
320 Western Dressage Intro Level Test 3......onnenenneensesneesseennes $30.....Wed Morn
321 Western Dressage Intro Level Test 4......venreneeneeseensennessesnenns $30.....Wed Morn
322 Western Dressage Basic Level Test L., $30.....Wed Morn
323 Western Dressage Basic Level Test 2......neneneeneeneensensesseeneens $30.....Wed Morn
324 Western Dressage Basic Level Test 3......eeemeeneersneessseesneens $30.....Wed Morn
325 Western Dressage Basic Level Test 4.......onrenenneenneenseeneesseennee $30.....Wed Morn
326 Western Dressage Level 1 Test of Choice™.......oovneereennensennenn. $30.....Wed Morn
327 Western Dressage Level 1 Test of Choice*.........cooneneeneenennn. $30.....Wed Morn
328 Western Dressage Level 2 Test of Choice*.........conneenieneenennn. $30.....Wed Morn
329 Western Dressage Level 2 Test of Choice*........coonecnecneeneeneenn. $30.....Wed Morn

*Must indicate level and test on entry blank..

ENGLISH PLEASURE

84  English Pleasure Junior EXhibitor ..., $25...... Thurs Eve

142 English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor Championship.......ccouenunee. $30.crenns Fri Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 84.

124 English Pleasure Amateur 18 & OVer ......cmmenmeenmeeseesesssessenns $25 s Fri Aft

182 $100 English Pleasure Amateur Championship .......ccoeeeeereeeenne $40..enns Sat Aft

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 124.



68 English Pleasure Junior/Novice HOISe ........ccoomemerreereeneesnesrenneens $25....... Thurs Aft
159 $50 English Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse Championship.... $30........ Sat Morn
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 68 or 131.

70  English Pleasure Ladies......eeeeseessesssessseessessseesnens $25.......Thurs Aft

152 English Pleasure Ladies Championship ... $30.ee. Fri Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 70.

97  English Pleasure OPen .......erereesessseessesssessssssseesssessssesssnees $25...... Thurs Eve

199 $150 English Pleasure Championship .......eeeseeens $45..nen. Sat Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.

EQUITATION

308 AMHA Dressage Seat Medal......ccemeeneenneneensesnessesssesesssesesseseens $25......Wed Morn

344 AMHA Reining Seat Medal........oemcmnesessseessessssssesssesesans $25 s Fri Aft

9 AMHA Hunter Seat Medal........cneneeeneesnesssssssssssssessssseesens $25..enee. Wed Aft

90 Hunter Seat Equitation 13 & Under .......eneenneneesseneens $25...... Thurs Eve

93  Hunter Seat EQuitation 14-17.....neessessessessesennss $25...... Thurs Eve

122 Hunter Seat Equitation Championship ... 3] | SO Fri Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 9, 90 or 93.

5 AMHA Saddle Seat Medal.......oomeemeeesnmmseessmseessssssssssssssssssssssss $25..enne. Wed Aft
For more Saddle Seat classes, see page 27.

13 AMHA Western Seat Medal.......oeneneenmenneenneesesenessssesseesanne $25..nne. Wed Aft

47  Western Seat Equitation 13 & Under .......nenensenensennennes $25..Thurs Morn

51 Western Seat EQUItation 14-17 .....nenenennesseesnessesssessessesnens $25...Thurs Morn

105 Western Seat Equitation Championship ......c.coeneneenceneeneenn. $30......... Fri Morn
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 13, 47 or 51.

11 WT Hunter Seat Equitation 11 & Under......oeeenmeerneeenees $25.e. Wed Aft

7 WT Saddle Seat Equitation 11 & Under ......cumeneneessensesseens $25.. Wed Aft

137 WT Saddle/Hunter Seat Equitation Championship.......cccuuuu... 3] | J— Fri Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 7 or 11.

46  WT Western Seat Equitation 11 & Under.....onenenneennens $25..Thurs Morn

125 WT Western Seat Equitation Championship......nerreneennes $30 e Fri Aft

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 46.

FITTING & SHOWMANSHIP

1 Fitting & Showmanship 13 & Under.......eeemeeeeenees $25.ne. Wed Aft
2 Fitting & Showmanship 14-17 .....eeesesssmsesssmssssssnsess $25.ne. Wed Aft
3 Fitting & Showmanship 18 & OVer ......coneimeenrenresseeseesesssesesnens $25.n. Wed Aft
FUTURITY

Futurity participants must complete a Futurity Class Entry form (entry form included
in this book) and send it to the Futurity Chair along with the appropriate fee pay-
able to the MHAO Futurity. Fee is $25 per class if paid by June 1st. If after June 1,
fee becomes $50 per class. Futurity Chair is Gay Adams, 16818 S Manor Dr;, Oregon
City OR 97045, 503-936-4276, sunstonemorgans@comcast.net. Futurity class must
also be entered on the regular entry form along with stall fees and any other appli-
cable fees. On regular entry form show $0 for fee per futurity class. Note: Futurity



Sweepstakes halter classes for Traditional and Sport/Western are on Saturday
Evening. All Futurity nominations and class entries must be completed and sent
to the Futurity Chairman prior to the show. Other Futurity classes as outlined in
the Futurity rules will be added as needed.

19.1 Futurity Traditional Weanling Fillies .......counenensensencesneennens $0......... Wed Eve
20.1 Futurity Traditional Weanling Colts ........cornenemeeneennerneensenesseennens $0......... Wed Eve
21.1 Futurity Traditional Yearling Fillies......c.coennisnnerseennne. $0..ounnee. Wed Eve
22.1 Futurity Traditional Yearling Geldings .......ccounenremeenseseessensesseeneens $0......... Wed Eve
23.1 Futurity Traditional Yearling ColtS......ceermeermeesnesssseesseesanes $0.ceunnee. Wed Eve
24.1 Futurity Traditional Two Year Old Mares.......cmenesesseennenns $0......... Wed Eve
25.1 Futurity Traditional Two Year Old Geldings.......cccoeeeneeneereereenens $0......... Wed Eve
26.1 Futurity Traditional Two Year Old Stallions........coonreenneenneenn. $0......... Wed Eve
194 Futurity Traditional SWeepStakes.....onerernensensensesseessesessesseeanes $0............ Sat Eve
First and Second place from the above classes.
19.2 Futurity Sport/Western Weanling Fillies ........cconmnnrrinecrneenns $0......... Wed Eve
20.2 Futurity Sport/Western Weanling Colts .......ccooemenenreensensenesseenens $0......... Wed Eve
21.2 Futurity Sport/Western Yearling Fillies......coueeemeeneeesreennne. $0..cunnee. Wed Eve
22.2 Futurity Sport/Western Yearling Geldings .......cccomenmeenreesseeneenne $0......... Wed Eve
23.2 Futurity Sport/Western Yearling Colts......counenreneenseneessensessenneens $0..cunnee. Wed Eve
24.2 Futurity Sport/Western Two Year Old Mares........ccccnmernreeereennnee $0........ Wed Eve
25.2 Futurity Sport/Western Two Year Old Geldings........corenreenenn. $0......... Wed Eve
26.2 Futurity Sport/Western Two Year Old Stallions........ccoueereereennes $0......... Wed Eve
196 Futurity Sport/Western SWeepstakes.......oeeneesneesseessessseesnens $0.n Sat Eve
First and Second place from the above classes.
120 Futurity Two Year Old Pleasure Driving .........eeeesneeens Y (R Fri Aft
116.1Futurity Three Year Old English Pleasure (WT).....cconneneen $0......... Fri Morn
128 Futurity Three Year Old Hunter Pleasure (WT)....oormeneenneereenes R | Fri Aft
145 Futurity Three Year Old Pleasure Driving ... R | Fri Eve
6 Futurity Three Year Old Western Pleasure (WT) ....counererneenes $0.......... Wed Aft
131 Futurity Four Year Old English Pleasure........cooonnsenseineeneenns Y | Fri Aft
186 Futurity Four Year Old Hunter Pleasure .......eeneeneennes Y | Sat Aft
109 Futurity Four Year Old Pleasure Driving.......neneneeneennes $0......... Fri Morn
136 Futurity Four Year Old Western Pleasure.......eneneneeeneeennns LY | Fri Aft
HUNTER PLEASURE
67 Hunter Pleasure 13 & UNder.......coennenneenseensesseesseesssseesseeenns $25........ Thurs Aft
75  Hunter Pleasure 14-17 ... ssssssssssssssssssnss $25...... Thurs Aft
151 Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor Championship ......cccouueeuns $30.cceens Fri Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 67 or 75.
48 Hunter Pleasure Amateur 18 & OVer.....ueenesnesnessnennens $25...Thurs Morn
106 Hunter Pleasure Amateur MaSters......eeemeesseessesssessseens $25......... Fri Morn
178 $100 Hunter Pleasure Amateur Championship....... $40...o.e. Sat Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 48 or 106.
71 Hunter Pleasure Junior HOTSE ......neenssssnseessssens $25........ Thurs Aft
146 $50 Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship ......ccoueee... $30.ciens Fri Eve

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 71.



127 Hunter Pleasure Ladies ..eeesssessssesesesesesesesssssssssssssesssess $25 . Fri Aft

78 Hunter Pleasure Ladies AMAteUT .......coovemeereereemesseesessseesseseeenns $25........ Thurs Aft
167 Hunter Pleasure Ladies Championship ... $30........ Sat Morn
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 78 or 127.

138 Hunter Pleasure NOVice HOTSE ......coomenrensenneemeeseesessseessesssessneens $25.ns Fri Aft
82  Hunter Pleasure Mares....... s $25..... Thurs Eve
85 Hunter Pleasure Stallions & Geldings ......c.conenmeeneenseenseessessneense $25...... Thurs Eve
140 Hunter Pleasure OPeN...... e eersnerssesssesssesssesssssssssssesssesssesssesns $25.ne. Fri Eve
203 $250 Hunter Pleasure Championship .......ceeeessesessesennns $50.ccccne. Sat Eve

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.
IN-HAND
35 In-Hand Two Year Old & Under Geldings .........coeeeermmereerseseernnne $25..nn.. Wed Eve
36 In-Hand Three Year Old & Older Geldings........cccuureereensersereennee $25......... Wed Eve
37  Grand Champion & Reserve Gelding..........ernernneerseesseesnnes $0......... Wed Eve
30 In-Hand Yearling & Under Fillies......c.ccouommmnremeensennerreeneenreessensesrenns $25......... Wed Eve
31 In-Hand Two Year Old Mares.......sessssssssssseenns $25........ Wed Eve
32 In-Hand Three & Four Year Old Mares........ccccomnmeenmeenneensesseesseennee $25......... Wed Eve
33 In-Hand Five Year Old & Older Mares .......coeeeseermeesseeseees $25.nn. Wed Eve
34  Grand Champion & ReServe Mare.......eenensnssssssessesnens $0......... Wed Eve
38 In-Hand Yearling & Under Colts.......omemmrnsenesessssssssssnens $25........ Wed Eve
39 In-Hand Two Year Old Stallions ........ceemeeneemeeneeneesessesseenns $25......... Wed Eve
40 In-Hand Three & Four Year Old Stallions.........coneneenennens $25.nnn. Wed Eve
41 In-Hand Five Year Old & Older Stallions .......eneneeneeseenens $25........ Wed Eve
42  Grand Champion & Reserve Stallion.......ceeemeeneesseesseesnnens $0........ Wed Eve
27  Sport Horse Mare In-Hand.......ceneneneneneneseesesssesesseseens $25.nn. Wed Eve
28 Sport Horse Stallion & Gelding In-Hand ........cocvnineenecnnecnncenne. $25......... Wed Eve
29  Grand Champion & Reserve Sport Horse In-Hand ........ccocceneennne. $0..cunnne. Wed Eve
44 Get Of Sire (2-4 NOTSES).rerissrerssessssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssaseess $25..nn.. Wed Eve
43 Produce of Dam (2-4 hOISES)....comenmmmenemssssensessesssessesssssssssessesnes $25......... Wed Eve
MISCELLANEOUS
54 Bridle Path HacK .. cecsnessnsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans $25...Thurs Morn
87 Road Hack (Saddle or Hunter Seat) ........eeemeesssmeessseesannes $25...... Thurs Eve
175 Hack ChampionShip ..cisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessanns $30.is Sat Aft

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 54 or 87.
73 Sport Horse Under Saddle Open......oeeenmeesmeesmmeesssssessseessans $25.......Thurs Aft
119 Sport Horse Under Saddle Amateur/Junior Exhibitor.............. $25.nnne. Fri Aft
188 Sport Horse Under Saddle Championship.......cooemeneesneeseeneennns $30 . Sat Aft

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 73 or 119.
100 AOTS Pleasure ANY SEat......cmeemssnsessessssssssessssssessssssesssssssanes $25......... Fri Morn
PARK HARNESS
17 Park Harness AMateur......oeeeessssssssssssssesssesssssssssssssssesanes $25.enn. Wed Aft
139 Park Harness Ladi€s. .. eeeesresssssmssesssssssssssssssmssssssssssssesss $25 s Fri Aft
116 Park Harness OPEeMN .....crermeesmesseesesssesssssssessssesssssssssssssessanes $25......... Fri Morn
192  $150 Park Harness Championship ... $45..e. Sat Eve

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.



PARK SADDLE

99 Park Saddle Amateur/Junior EXhibitor ......comenmensenseneeseenes $25...... Thurs Eve
154  Park Saddle Ladies....enneeeeeeissesssssessssssesssssssessessanes $25.nne. Fri Eve
61 Park Saddle OPen .....eeneneeniesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssesnes $25...Thurs Morn
206  $150 Park Saddle ChampionShip........cceeeeseessssessssssessesens $45.ns Sat Eve

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.
PLEASURE DRIVING

64  Pleasure Driving Junior EXhibitOor....ccmmnenneneeneseensesesseeeens $25....... Thurs Aft
14  Pleasure Driving Amateur 18 & OVer........eremeesseesseesanes $25.e. Wed Aft
134 $100 Pleasure Driving Jr. Ex/Amateur Championship ............. $40......... Fri Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 14 or 64.
58 Pleasure Driving Two Year Old.......comermeenneessessseessseesnens $25...Thurs Morn
74  Pleasure Driving Three & FOur Years ... $25........ Thurs Aft
184 $50 Pleasure Driving Junior Horse Championship......c.coueeeee. $30 . Sat Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 58, 74, 109, 120, 145.
53  Pleasure Driving Ladi€s......omenenmnenenssnsesesssssssssssssessesseseens $25...Thurs Morn
150 Pleasure Driving Ladies Championship ......coeeenneenneenees $30.ceenes Fri Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 56.
89  Pleasure Driving OPen .....eeneneneeseesessssssesessssssssssssssssesssssesans $25...... Thurs Eve
195 $150 Pleasure Driving ChampionShip .....coeeeessmsessneesnns $45............ Sat Eve

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.

WALK-TROT PLEASURE

110 WT English Pleasure 11 & Under.......nn. $25......... Fri Morn

102 WT Hunter Pleasure 11 & UNder .......oemeeesessessessessenns $25..ens Fri Morn

165 WT English/Hunter Pleasure Championship ......ccooneeneennne. $30........ Sat Morn
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 102 or 110.

115 WT Western Pleasure 11 & Under ..., $25.ens Fri Morn

161 WT Western Pleasure Championship.....coeenneenneenneenseenneens $30........ Sat Morn

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 115.

WESTERN PLEASURE

130 Western Pleasure 13 & UNder .......eeeneeneesessesseessesssessseens $25.nnne. Fri Aft

133 Western Pleasure 14-17 ... esssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans $25. s Fri Aft

180 Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor Championship.....cc.ccuueeunne. $30.cenens Sat Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 130 or 133.

65 Western Pleasure Amateur 18 & OVEr .......cvenereeneenesnsesessesseens $25....... Thurs Aft

113 Western Pleasure Amateur MaSters ......ceemeessessessessseens $25......... Fri Morn

158 $100 Western Pleasure Amateur Championship .......cuees $40........ Sat Morn
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 65 or 113.

59  Western Pleasure Junior HOTSE......uminenesmsnsssnesssssens $25...Thurs Morn

164 $50 Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship........cc.e..... $30........ Sat Morn
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 6, 59 or 136.

95  Western Pleasure Ladies......nneenssssssssssessessenns $25...... Thurs Eve

143 Western Pleasure Ladies AMAteUT ......cverereeneeresseesessesssessessennns $25. s Fri Eve

197 Western Pleasure Ladies Championship ..., 3] | J— Sat Eve

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been i’udied in class 95 or 143.



91 Western Pleasure Gentlemen. ... sesesesesesssssssssssesesens $25...... Thurs Eve

10  Western Pleasure NOVIiCe HOTSE .....c.coenemeemeemeesessessseessesssessseens $25..en. Wed Aft
149 Western Pleasure OPen ... inemssnenssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses $25.nne. Fri Eve
50 Western Pleasure Mares ... $25...Thurs Morn
56 Western Pleasure Stallions & Geldings........comeeneernneessneennens $25...Thurs Morn
205 $250 Western Pleasure Championship ......ernesnseenns $50.cn. Sat Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.
WORKING WESTERN
117 Exhibition Ranch Rail Pleasure........onenennenneseesessesnenns $25. s Fri Aft
118 Exhibition Ranch Rail Pleasure 17 & Under........oomeenreenreeneens $25. s Fri Aft
342 Exhibition Ranch Riding WT ......cceesessssssssssssssssssssnns $25 e Fri Aft
The above classes do not count towards High Point Award
346 Ranch Riding NON-Pro .....ereeeessssseessesssessseesssessssessnens $25. s Fri Aft
345 Ranch Riding OPen ....ecenmeeenmeessnessssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens $25. s Fri Aft
344 Ranch Riding YOULN ...coocwuceeineseessessssssesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssans $25 e Fri Aft
347 Ranch Riding Championship.....eseesseeseeeseeenes $30.rernens Fri Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.
339 Ranch Trail Amateur/Junior EXhibitor.......nneeneenneenneenn. $25.nn. Fri Morn
340 RaNCh Trail OPen.. o eeeeeseeeeeeseesseeessesesessssssssessssesssssssssssssessssessnees $25........ Fri Morn
341 Ranch Trail ChampionShip....essssesessesens $30........ Fri Morn
350 Reining 1st/2nd Year Green HOTSe......oeeeeseessenssnessseesnees $25.ns Fri Aft
351 REINING NON-PIO c.oieeeeereeeesneessssseesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens $25. s Fri Aft
352  REINING OPENuurririrrrerreressssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssesssssssssssans $25 e Fri Aft
353 Reining ChampionShip.....eeeeessssssessssesssessessnees $30.ie Fri Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.
333 Trail Amateur/Junior EXhibitor ......nemenneeneeseeseesseesseseeenns $25........ Fri Morn
334 Trail IN-Hand. ... ceeeeseeiseesseseseeessssssssssessssesssssssssssessssessnees $25......... Fri Morn
335 Trail OPeNaccceeeeesesssesessssesssssesssssess s ssasssssssssesssssssssssssesssssssssssans $25......... Fri Morn
336 Trail WalK-Trot/JOZ. oweeeeeessseesssessssenssssessssesssssesssssessssesssssesssssessans $25......... Fri Morn
337 Trail ChampionShip....esssssssssssees $30......... Fri Morn

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.

OPEN TO ALL BREEDS DIVISION

Open to all breeds. Exempt from USEF Fees. Horses may be shown in the
Morgan and Saddlebred Divisions, but USEF memberships and drug fees will

apply.

343 Exhibition Ranch Riding 17 & Under WT.......coneereernmeerreenneens $25 s Fri Aft

338 Exhibitiion Ranch Trail 17 & Under WT........ccoenenreenserneerncennee $25......... Fri Morn

348 Exhibition Reining 17 & UNAEr ....cevimeeersesesssessssssessssmsessssenns $25 s Fri Aft

111 Opportunity English Pleasure ... $25........ Fri Morn
To be shown at a walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring.

12 Opportunity Hunter Pleasure......nenneeneensesseneesessenes $25.ee. Wed Aft
To be shown at a walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring.

8 Opportunity Western Pleasure .......oeemeneseensessesssssssssesseses $25..n. Wed Aft

To be shown at a walk, jog and lope both ways of the ring.



76  Opp.Jack Benny Saddle Pleasure 39 & Over Jackpot.......c........ $30........ Thurs Aft
Any seat. To be shown at a walk and trot both ways of the ring. Half the entry fees
to be paid to the winner.

148 Opportunity CoStUME Class....c.umemeenemenemsseessenssesssesssesssesssesssessseens $25..ne. Fri Eve
Open to any age rider. Horse and rider to be costumed. Horse may be led or ridden.
To be shown at a walk only.

189  Leadline (2-7 YEATS)..ooroeressressssssesesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssans Y | JE— Sat Eve

181 Opportunity Pro-Am Pleasure Saddle......conereenneenneeneennne. $25 s Sat Aft
Any seat. The professional rides the first direction of the ring, the Amateur rides
the second. To be shown at a walk, trot and canter.

15 Opportunity Versatility Western to English/Hunt..........cccue..... $25.s Wed Aft
Western first direction of the ring, English or Hunt the second direction. May have
different riders each way. To be shown at a walk, trot and canter.

183 Opportunity Partner Class ... $25 e Sat Aft
Any seat. To be shown at a walk and trot or jog both ways of the ring. Change
riders for second direction of the ring.

SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION DIVISION

Open to all breeds. Riders in the UPHA Challenge Cup must be junior mem-
bers of the United Professional Horsemen'’s Association.

177 UPHA Challenge CUP...ccwcuereresesssmssssssesssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssessess $25 e Sat Aft
96 Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & Under.......eeeesnsessssssneennns $25...... Thurs Eve
77  Saddle Seat EQUItation 14-17 ....enmeensssnmsesinssssssssssssssssssssenes $25.......Thurs Aft
191 Saddle Seat Equitation Championship.......eeeneeseesneenens $30.ces Sat Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any Saddle Seat Eq. class.
SADDLEBRED DIVISION

In order to compete, all horses must be registered with the American Saddle-
bred Registry or the Canadian Livestock Records Corporation. They must be
entered in their full registered names with registration numbers and under
the names of owner(s) of record with ASR or CLRC. A copy of the registration
papers showing recorded ownership, or a copy of the registrations papers
with a certificate of eligibility to show issued by the ASR must be submitted
with entry form at the time of making entry.

Owners, riders, drivers, handlers and trainers of horses must be current
competing members in good standing with the ASHA or the ASHAC and pro-
vide a copy of the membership cards with entries.

FIVE-GAITED

80  ASB Five Gaited AMAteUT .....cccccuuuereersmeeesssssseesessssssessssssssessessssanns $25 ......Thurs Aft

204 ASB Five Gaited Amateur Championship.....oeenmeeneeeens 3] | J— Sat Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 80.

69  ASB Five Gaited Junior/Novice HOTS€.....coormrnererreennerseeseesennens $25 ... Thurs Aft

141 ASB Five Gaited Junior/Novice Horse Championship.............. $30 o Fri Eve



To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 69.

98  ASB Five Gaited OPeN ... crereerreesseerssensssesssesssessssesssesssssssessssesssness $25 ... Thurs Eve

193 ASB Five Gaited ChampionsShip ... $30 ........... Sat Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.

THREE-GAITED

114 ASB Three Gaited Amateur/Junior Exhibitor ........cnereninnnes $25 ... Fri Morn

52 ASB Three Gaited OPen ....ocerereereesesseesessesssessessesssessessssssessessesnes $25 ..Thurs Morn

200 ASB Three Gaited Championship ... $30 .ceeenee. Sat Eve

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.
FINE HARNESS

81  ASB FinNe Harness....ennnessnenesssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssens $25 ..... Thurs Eve

198 ASB Fine Harness Championship.......oeenessenseesseenns 3] | J— Sat Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 81.

PARK

49  ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur/Junior Exhibitor.........ccc....... $25 ..Thurs Morn

57  ASB Three Gaited Park Open.......eeneneeseeseeseesseessessseens $25 ..Thurs Morn

147 ASB Three Gaited Park Championship........onneinsnnennens N3ST L — Fri Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.

PARK PLEASURE

103 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse............ $25 ... Fri Morn

126 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open.......eeeemseeesseennns $25 s Fri Aft

176 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Championship.......cneeneene $30 e Sat Aft

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in any class in this section.

THREE-GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE

86  ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure 17 & Under ............ $25 .... Thurs Eve

166 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Jr Ex Champ........... $30 ... Sat Morn
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 86.

88  ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Adult.........ccccccnuune.e. $25 .... Thurs Eve

185 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Adult Champ.......... $30 e Sat Aft

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 88.

SHOW PLEASURE DRIVING

55  ASB Show Pleasure Driving Open.......eremsssseesans: $25 ..Thurs Morn

132 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship ... $30 wverr Fri Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 55.

FIVE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE

60 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under......ieesereseens $25 ..Thurs Morn
112 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult.......nnenns $25 ... Fri Morn
160 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Championship ......cuenens $30 ....... Sat Morn

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 60 or 112.

THREE-GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE
92  ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure 17 & Under........ $25 .... Thurs Eve

179 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Jr. Ex. Champ.... $30 ............ Sat Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 92.
63  ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult.................... $25 ... Thurs Aft
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135 ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure Adult Championship..... $30 ............ Fri Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 63.

COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING

104 ASB Country Pleasure DIiVing......emeeessssessssssessees $25 ... Fri Morn

157 ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship......cooenenneenns $30 ... Sat Morn
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 104.

FIVE-GAITED COUNTRY PLEASURE

66 ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure Open.......eneesneeneennns $25 ... Thurs Aft

144 ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure Championship......c.ccoueue. $30 oo Fri Eve
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 66.

WESTERN COUNTRY PLEASURE

123 ASB Country Western Pleasure......esnenesessss $25 . Fri Aft
108 Saddle & Bridle’s Shatner Western Pleasure .......ccooconeniennees $25 ... Fri Morn
202 ASB Country Western Pleasure Championship........ccoeees 3] | R— Sat Eve

To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 108 or 123.
HUNTER COUNTRY PLEASURE

94  ASB Country Hunter Pleasure AmMateur .........eeenseesesseens $25 .... Thurs Eve
129 ASB Country Hunter Pleasure Amateur Championship.......... $30 v Fri Aft
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 94.
72 ASB Country Hunter Pleasure Open ... $25 ......Thurs Aft
163 ASB Country Hunter Pleasure Open Championship ......c.ccceee... $30 ... Sat Morn
To be eligible, horse must have shown and been judged in class 72.
IN-HAND
4 ASB In-Hand All Ages, All GENAETS .....ourerenreneererreennesreeseessesseseenns $25 ... Wed Aft
C-FAIR NAMED 2022 UPHA CHAPTER HONOR SHOW!
KEY CLASSIC BEMEFIT HORSE SHOW C-FAIR MORGAN REGIONAL & OPEN HORSE SHOW
MAY 10-14, 2023 AUGUST 2-6, 2023
JUDEE: b atlhes Boberis LU;::*::H:JLTNW S

ah £ EXCITING HEW MORGAN REGIONAL HORSE SHOW

FEATURIMG CLASSES FOR

Morgans, Saddishreds, Friesians, Equitation,

Dressage & Westarn Dressage, Trail, Ranch Pieasura, e ning
B Open-To-All-Breed Classes

EXHIBITOR EVENTS, PARTIES & EXHITITOR EVINTS, PARTIES, EXMINITOR COSTUME CLASS &
YOAITH OF THE TEAR CONTEST YOHUITH OF THE TEAR CONTEST

FEATURIRG CLASIES FOeR

Morpans, Saddebreds, Equitation, Dressape
L Western Dressape, Trail, Ranch Pleasure,
Reining, & Open-To-AllBreed {asse,

BOTH SHOWS TO BE HELD AT THE EVERGREEN STATE FAIRGROUNDS, MONROE, WASHINGTOMN
FOR A COMPLETE PRIZE LIST VISIT: WWW.PACIFICNORTHWESTMORGANHORSESHOWS.COM

SHOW MAMAGER: NANCY HARVEY | (626) 390-8918 | NHARVEY440@A0L.COM

B Foiihock | KEY CLASSIC B C-FAIR CHARITY HORSE SHOWS

CAROL FLETCHER CHURCHILL LIMDA COLLING MARLA MILLER, JUDY MORARMAMEA, Socrir




ACADEMY DIVISION

GENERAL

1. Safety is paramount. Unruly horses will be excused.

2. Horses in the Academy classes must be lesson horses used regularly in a profes-
sionally operated academy program. These horses must display the characteristics of
such horses.

3. All Academy Classes are to be judged on the ability of the rider to control and
show his/her horse to the best advantage. The horse is NOT to be judged.

3. Academy Equitation classes are judged on basic equitation skills with correct
diagonals and leads.

4. Academy Showmanship classes are judged on the rider’s horsemanship abil-
ities. It should be judged on the rider’s ability to control and show his/her horse.
Promptness in finding the correct diagonals and canter leads are important, as well
as arider’s command of the horse. Examples include speed, placement in the ring, and
collectiveness.

5. Headers are allowed.

RIDERS

1. Academy is open to western, hunt seat, and saddle seat riders.

2. Riders must be participating in a professionally operated lesson program and
show on lesson horses.

3. Riding helmets are mandatory. Attire may consist of jods, shirt, tie, vest, gloves,
and boots. No jackets or full riding suits are permitted.

4. Arider may NOT cross enter between the Academy and Performance divisions at
this show.

5. Once arider has shown in an Academy walk/trot/canter class, at this or any horse
show, they may not enter a walk/trot-only class.

HORSES

1. Horses in the Academy classes must be lesson horses that are regularly used in a
professionally operated lesson programs. Horses in training will not be allowed in the
academy division.

2. Horses must be flat/keg shod. Corrective shoeing will be allowed. Excessive pads
will not be permitted. Soundness is not to be considered.

3. Horses may be shown in snaffle bits or full bridles. Martingales are allowed.

4. Academy horses may be cross-entered into the Performance division at this show,
if they are lesson horses in a professional program. They must have a non-Academy
rider in the performance division.

5. Horses shall be owned or leased by the instructor or riding program.

6. Tail sets and action devices are not allowed to be used on Academy horses while
at the show. Hoof blacking and braiding are optional.

168 Academy Showmanship WT......einesnesessssssssessees $25........ Sat Morn
169 Academy EQUItation WT ....rceseseesisesesssmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns $25....... Sat Morn
170 Academy Showmanship WTC........nimeesessnsssssnens $25....... Sat Morn
171 Academy Equitation WTC........cvemensenneneeeesesssesessessessssssessessesnes $25....... Sat Morn
172 Academy WT on Lead 13 & UNder....cceerremeereesneesseesseesanes $25....... Sat Morn
173 Academy WT on Lead 14 & OVeT ....enenmenemesssssessssssessessssnes $25........ Sat Morn



MORGAN HORSE ASSOCIATION OF OREGON
ALEXANDRA M MOONEY MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Congratulations to our 2022 Scholarship re
Hannah Weidler

The MHAO Alexandra M. Mooney Memorial Schol-

-ia.rshm was created to promote the values of learn-
Ing, sharing, leading, volunteering and good sports-
manship inside and out of the arena. We do this by
awarding an annual scholarship to MHAD members
of any age in any discipline or career for college,

trade or continuing education type classes. We

want to support the expansion of knowledge, skills,
or leadership ability for any of our members. Qur
goal is also to attract new youth to MHAD youth
programs and activities and thus increase our club
membership.

Go to the MHAO twebsite for more
information and to doiwnload an
application form.
$500 Scholarship paid on your behalf t

institution you will attend along with a
photo frem Howard Schauherg or sofr
equlvalent.

Close date is May 1

Send Applications to: Sara Breyman, MHAO Scholarship Chair
315 NW Elderberry Lane, Dallas OR 97338
(503) 930-8421, tripledjb@aol.com

https:/ /www. morganhorseoregon.com/alexandra-mooney-scholarship-program. html

©0000000000000000000000000
ATTENTION MORGAN EXHIBITORS

$500 INCENTIVE BONUS

In appreciation of your OMC support,
there will be a $250 drawing of an owner’s name and a
$250 drawing of a professional’s name.
The only requirement is to be entered in the show
and present on Saturday night.

We apJJreCIate your support of the show!
000000 0 0000000000000 0 0O



Nominations Open Thru March

Online Bidding Started March 1st
Those without access to online bidding can call in their bid to
Gay Adams, (503) 936-4276
Auction will close April 22nd at 3pm PDT

et
4

Over 28 wonderful stallions to bid
on with more coming in. Check
the auction out on our website.

MORGAN HORSE ASSOCIATION

GO2S heatlior (et

0Orga “s@cDm _:. ;




MORGAN HORSE ASSOCIATION OF OREGON

y foal with AMHA
istered parents is

},ﬁfigible for entry
today!

ty classes are offered at

gon Morgan Classic Horse
Show

4-17, 2023 at the Oregon

se Center, Eugene OR

e fuuimangic (Ingate’s Eve of
My Desting). 2020 colt
Wit his das 2020 Doy colt
Dy Lymn Picherte. - Hollywood
Photo by showmno Gish,

Contact Gay Adams

sunstaonemaoragc

mcast.net

www.MHAOStallionServiceAuction.com,/Futurity.html




MORGAN HORSE ASSOCIATION OF OREGON
Breeder’s Cup — Futurity Horses
2023 Class Entries — Deadline June 1st

Name of Foal Year of Birth
Mare, Stallion, Gelding

Color Sex Registration #*

Name of Sire Registration #

Name of Dam Registration #

Owner’s Name

Farm Name
Address
Phone # Email
PLEASE CHECK CLASS SELECTION ($25 per class) AMOUNT
Halter Division O Traditional O Sport/Western
Weanling Halter O Fillies O Colts
Yearling Halter O Fillies O Colts O Geldings
2-Year Old Halter O Mares O Stallions O Geldings
Performance Division Walk/Trot/Jog
Classic Pleasure Driving O 3-Yr Old O 4-Yr Old
Pleasure Driving 0 2-Yr Old 0 3-Yr Old O 4-Yr Old
Park Harness 0 3-Yr Old O 4-Yr Old
Classic English Pleasure O 3-Yr Old O 4-Yr Old
English Pleasure 0 3-Yr Old O 4-Yr Old
Park Saddle O 3-Yr Old O 4-Yr Old
Hunter Pleasure O 3-Yr Old O 4-Yr Old
Western Pleasure 0 3-Yr Old O 4-Yr Old
TOTAL $
PAYMENT METHODS
By check: Please make check payable to MHAO Futurity.
MAIL TO
Gay Adams, MHAO Futurity, 16818 S Manor Dr, Oregon City, OR 97045
*Please include copies of registration papers and Certificate of Nomination with class entry form.
IMPORTANT
e Post entries for declaring at show will be double ($50) the regular declaration fee up to the close of post entries for the

OMC show.
e Stall fees, etc. are paid through the OMC show entry form.
e There will be a $25 charge for all returned checks.

Questions? Call Gay Adams (503) 936-4276, or email: sunstonemorgans@comcast.net

Futurity Halter Classes - Wednesday Evening

Futurity Performance Classes - Held throughout the show

Futurity Sweepstakes Classes - Saturday Evening



MORGAN HORSE ASSOCIATION OF OREGON
BREEDERS’ CUP FUTURITY
Certificate of Foal Nomination

2023-2027 Futurity

Name of foal Year of Birth 2023
Mare, Stallion, Gelding

Color Sex Registration #*

Name of Sire Registration #

Name of Dam Registration #

Owner’s Name

Farm Name

Street Address

City, State ZIP

Phone # Email

[0 Foal is result of a breeding purchased through the MHAO Stallion Service Auction.

[0 A copy of the foal’s registration papers are on file.

X *Please include a copy of the foal’s registration papers with your nomination form. Registration forms are required before
showing in the foal’s yearling year or before the end of the foal’s yearling year.

[0  Check here if your colt has been gelded.

[0 Foal is for sale.

PAYMENTS DUE [
Initial Nomination to be submitted in the year the foal is born

Submitted by December 31, 2023 $ 45 (or) O

thereafter per year for Late Initial Nomination or late Re-nomination $100 O

Annual re-nominations:

Re-nomination by March 31, 2024 $ 25 O
Re-nomination by March 31, 2025 $ 25 O
Re-nomination by March 31, 2026 § 25 O
Re-nomination by March 31, 2027 $ 25 O
X
Signature of Owner (original) Date

PAYMENT METHODS: Please make check payable to MHAO Futurity. Call to bill to a credit card.

e MAIL TO: Gay Adams, MHAO Futurity, 16818 S. Manor Dr., Oregon City, OR 97045.
There will be a $25 charge for all returned checks.

Questions? Call Gay Adams (503) 936-4276, or email sunstonemorgans@comcast.net



USEF Competition Name: OREGON MORGAN CLASSIC USEF#: 701
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):

MORGAN, SADDLEBRED, CARRIAGE

~aVIAAP

MINOR ATHLETE
ABUSE PREVENTION

LEARN ABOUT MAAP POLICIES

& »
EaY  SafeSport Training

One-0On-0ne Interactions
Local Travel

Social Media and
Electronic Communications

Read about these and more at
usef.org/MAAPP

REPORT MAAP POLICY VIOLATIONS

O\ usef.org/safe-sport/reporting
% 859-225-6915

U.S.CENTER FOR
\us 6 SAFESPORT"




USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achieverment, and promotion of dressage. For This

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other oppartunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or ::fm
the: LISDF website at www.usdf org. by USDF
for 2023

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed USDF-recognized Competitions: Jwners and riders, ncluding foreign riders
and cwners who are not residents of the US, wishing to parficipate in a USEF-licensed/USDF recognized competiion as a rider or ownenlessee, must have
gither a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Merbership (FM), or have a USDF Nen-Member [NM) identification nurmber and pay the USDF Mon-
Member (MM fee. (MNote: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as nders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-icensed/USDF recognized competifions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifefime Horse
Regsiration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the compefilicn secretary.

Fiders and owners wishing 1o parficipate in a USEF-icensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the compedition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competiion Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from ancther compedition may alse be used for verificafion purposes for up to 60 days. [Exceplion:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

+  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes [IBCs) at DSHE compefitions, sires and dame of horses in DSHE group classes, where those
sires or dame are not actually competing in the same compedition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Reqular Compefitions [e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Infroductory Level tests, pas de deus or quadrille, are
exempt fram this requirement. Aleo exempt are herses idden in leadline, exhibificns, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-frot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

»  Riders and ownersflessees competing enly in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification mumber and MM fee requirements. Alzo exempt are handlers of horses compeing in DSHE In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued fo an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30, PMs
are available for 1-year (590, S-years (3360), or Ife [§1,800). & USDF Youth Paricipating Membership (YPM) iz available for individuals who have not
reached their 21¢ birhday by December 1 of the current membership year (372). & PM allows the member to compele at USEFJicensed/USDF recognized
competitions and fo participate as a rider andfor ownerflessee for all Adequar®US0F Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/JSDF
Regional Dressage Chamgionship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an ndividual by USDOF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDOF through an afiiliate
Group Member Crganizabion [GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensedUSDF-recognized compelifions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards Program and the USDF Regional Schocling Show Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 fhrough Movember 30 and is issued to a business or organization direcly by USDF. The
USDF BM [5240) oifers a wider varigty of advertising benefits. BMs safisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) [dentification Mumber: For each USDF NM ownerlessee and USDF MM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of 35 per competifion that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, aleng with fhe USDF Report of Fees document and the 55 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Ownersfessees or riders exempt from the N numBer requirements are also
exempt frem paying the USDOF MM fee. If fhere are mulfiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, anly one of the cwners must pay the NM fee. 1f the horse
hag at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BEM there iz no MM fee assessed. Compefition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-compedition paperwerk, slong with a report lisfing all USDF NMe. Cempediion management is then
required to submit the MM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF MM identification number is not eligible for any L'S0DF membership
benefits. Once a USDF MM number has been assigned, a USDF MM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse |dentification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses (335). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded but will
MNOT be counted fowards Adequan®USDF Year-End fwards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible fo compete in Great American Insurance
Group/JSDF Regiona qualifying or championchip classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifelime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of 380. [ a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a cne-fime fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR (3115) is eligible for Adequan®fUSDF Year-End Awards, and eligible o compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

Hew te Jein USDF
Applicatione for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Memberchip (BM), Horse Identification {(HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
[LHR) may be found in the following locations:
«  On the USDF website: www uzd.org. You can submit the application online or download the form.
«  Inthe show office at USEFJicensedJSDF vecognized compefitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are cpen to al breeds.
» By calling cr writing the USDF office at [B58) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY £0511



Oregon Morgan Classic Corporate Sponsorship Packages

June 14-17, 2023
Presented by the Morgan Horse Association of Oregon
501(c)5 Non-Profit Association
Oregon Horse Center, Eugene OR

Platinum - $1,000
Logo & Ad on MHAO Website
Logo & Large Ad in Stable Sheet Newsletter for 12 months
Promotion on Facebook for MHAO events
Sponsorship of a Championship Session
Sponsor provided signage at show
Name on Benefactor Honor Roll Banner at show
10x10 or larger Vendor Booth at show
Announcements made throughout Session sponsored
Large Ad on the TV Loop at the show &/or in the
Show Program

Gold - $750
Logo & Ad on MHAO Website
Logo & Medium Ad in Stable Sheet Newsletter for 12
months
Promotion on Facebook for MHAO events
Sponsorship of 1 Qualifying Session
Sponsor provided signage at show
Name on Benefactor Honor Roll Banner at show
10x10 or larger Vendor Booth at show
Announcements made throughout Session
Medium Ad on the TV Loop at the show &/or in the Show
Program

Silver - $500
Logo & Ad on MHAO Website
Logo or Small Ad in Stable Sheet Newsletter for 12 months
Sponsorship of 4 Qualifying Classes
Sponsor provided signage at show
10x10 Vendor Booth at Show or info on information table
Name on Benefactor Honor Roll Banner at Show
Announcements made during Sponsored Classes
Small Ad on TV Loop at the show &/or in Show Program
Logo or Small Ad on Facebook for MHAO events

Bronze - $250
Logo or business card on MHAO Website
Logo in Stable Sheet Newsletter for 12 months

Sponsorship of 2 Qualifying Classes
Announcements made during Sponsored Classes
Name on Benefactor Honor Roll Banner at show

Sponsor Provided signage at show

10x10 vendor booth

Business Card on TV Loop &/or in Show Program

Logo on Facebook for MHAO events

Vendor Package with Donation to
Silent Auction - $150
Logo in Stable Sheet Newsletter for 12 months
Logo on MHAO website
Any size Vendor Booth or Sponsorship of
2 Qualifying Classes
Announcements made during Sponsored Classes or
throughout show for vendor booth
Business Card or Logo on TV Loop at the show &/or in Show
Program
Logo or business card on Facebook for MHAO events

Business Card - $100
Business card Ad or Logo on the MHAO website & on the TV
Loop at the show &/or in the Show Program
Business Card Ad in Stable Sheet Newsletter for 12 months
& on Facebook for MHAO events

MHAO Advertising Package - $25
Business card Ad or Logo on the MHAO website, in the
Stable Sheet Newsletter for 12 months &
on Facebook for MHAO events
(not at the show - add $75 if want advertising at show)
Available to request anytime

Custom packages available
Close Date is June 1° for Sponsorship Advertising perks at the show

Questions: Contact Gay Adams - (503) 936-4276 or sunstonemorgans@comcast.net
or Karen Breckenridge - (503) 580-4716 or wylieriley@aol.com
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OREGON MORGAN CLASSIC HORSE SHOW
Oregon Horse Center, Eugene OR
June 14-17, 2023
CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP PACKAGE OPPORTUNITIES

Presented by the Morgan Horse Association of Oregon
501(c)5 Non Profit Association

| would like to be a sponsor at the following level:

Platinum Sponsorship $1,000
Gold Sponsorship $ 750
Silver Sponsorship $ 500
Bronze Sponsorship $ 250
Vendor Pkg. with Silent Auction Donation $ 150
Business Card or Logo Ad $ 100
MHAO Advertising Package $ 25
Name

Please print name or company as you wish it to appear in all advertising.

Contact Title

Address

City State Zip

Contact Number Cell Fax

E-mail Website

Signature Date

| will provide signage by June 1st to Karen Breckenridge or other designee.

Please make all checks payable to: Oregon Morgan Classic, MHAO
Thank you fay yowr support!

Logos, Business Cards, Ads and payment are due by June 15¢
Ads must be in pdf or jpg format.
Call Gay Adams, (503) 936-4276 for questions or if you need additional information.
Send ads to Gay at sunstonemorgans@comcast.net

Please return this form with your payment to:
Morgan Horse Association of Oregon/OMC
Attn: Karen Breckenridge, MHAO Treasurer
4715 Eola Drive NW, Salem OR 97304
Or email to: wylieriley@aol.com




CRD

SIMFLY MASERATI X SURPRISE PARTY

$2,.500.00
LIVE FOAL GUARANTEE

EXCEPTIONAL BLOOQODLINES & A FPROVEN SHOW RECORD * PRODUCER OF CHAMPIOQNS

THE FPERFECT CHQICE FOR YQUR MORGAN OR ARABIAN MARE!

Owned by Thomes & h[r-]ulu.mu- Connor = r""FL'”L'- Opepon » .*[.m||i1|4_- ar Arcur Stables = (5410 7400145 = wwwarcuristables com
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IF YOU CAN
DREAM IT

Join the fun .
at Timber | |
C’reek .S’tabt'es R ]

. Wle,'i-:fflng everyone an- '
-'“-"..f_"-?f'-_amazmg fun filled, Oregon
- Mergan CIassm' .

TIMBER CREEK STABLES )
LINDA COLLINS TRAINER
| MAPLE VALLEY WA
: 206-200-2099
WWW.TIMERCREEK_S_TABLES.BIZ
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Best Wishes for
Successtul Show!

DarvL Hopson & GREG FErRGUSON
428 Valley Chapel Rd
Walla Walla, WA 99362
509-520-5664



FIRE RUN FARM

“It sa Mlndset”

PHOTO BY KiM CPLOTNIK FOR

HORSE

YOUR BREED » YOUR MAGAZINE

Wlshes Good Luck to all
OMC Exhibitors

Kurt & Teri Rumens - Owner
Suzanne Haberek - Trainer/Instructor
12005 188™ St SE
Snohomish, WA 98296
425-481-9480
Firerunfarm@earthlink.net
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Jﬂﬂ- F60-1939 malsandmore aol.com

SRS S B0 Box 744, Ephrata, Wil 98823
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Mike , Erin & David Silver

Monmouth, OR
Training - Lessons - Sales
: ; 971-600-8933
.2h buckskin Magan stallion siermesmonyirse
photos by Kathy Car;sar:, Howard Schatzberg ¢ Avalon & F (ICGbOOk



KARDIA EQUESTRIAN ACADEMY

RHEA TURNER, OWNER, INSTRUCTOR, AND TRAINER « SPRINGFIELD, OREGON

(541) 520-9334 « rheakturner@gmail.com » www.kardiaequestrian.com

DESIGH BY WWW,CAITLINEEASOM.COM 2033 ©
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Blackburn fFarner & Training Secoie

&1 Singng HEs S1abies % Oregon City, OR

Sanchaz, CenmenTramnenFamier

W blackburn




SI A 'E!

At Baccarat Farms

Owner/Trainer: Megan Gallagher
Instructor: Allison Gillard

Grass Valley, CA ~ 816-812-1144
www.grandfinalestables.net ~ evansm909@hotmail.com
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'REACH FOR

GRAND NATIONAL 8 Q
wom CHAMPIONSHI

OCTOBER 7-14

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
WWW.MORGANGRANDNATIONAL.COM

JUDGES
PARK + PLEASURE:
JIM CHERRY - KEITH FRIDAY - MELISSA MOORE - PHIL PRICE

HUNTER + WESTERN:
CHERI BARBER - TERRY JONES BRENNAN - LISA HILLMER - MATTHEW ROBERTS

EQUITATION:
TAMMIE CONATSER - MAGGIE FRIDAY - KELLY HULSE - JODY LASALLE

CARRIAGE: JOHN GREENALL CLASSICAL DRESSAGE: TBA
HUNTER + JUMPER: MEG SCHULMAN
RANCH + REINING + TRAIL: MICHAEL DAMIANOS
WESTERN DRESSAGE: TBA

Contact: PEGGY HATFIELD, Secretary « E: peggyhat@aol.com « T: 316.755.0395




WIN-

The Stallion Service Auction is a definite WIN-WIN for everyone.
Through this great partnership, the American Morgan Horse
Educational Trust and the World Morgan Futurity has been

able to generated many thousands of dollars each year
for the betterment of our great breed.

Thanks to the generous stallion owners and the successful bidders
who participate in this winning program, we are able to use more
money for promotion, give more money back to the stallion owners,
give more money to the winning foals, and award more money
to the handlers of those winners.

In 2023, we are working harder than ever to make this Stallion
Service Auction even better. Be sure to check out the exciting new
changes to this program at wwwAMHECTWMFSSA.com.

YOU COULD BE THE NEXT WINNER!
BID, BREED, AND WIN!

2132023

The Stallion Service Auction
from the American Morgan Horse Educational
Charitable Trust and the World Morgan Futurity:

Almost $200,000 awarded with added benefits through the AMHECT/WMF
Stallon Service Auction and the World Morgan Futurity! For more information, contact:
Kelly McFaul at 316.650.2287 or go to www.WorldMorganFuturity.com
or www.AMHECTWMFSSA.com




Morgan Horse

Association of Oregon
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MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS
INFORMATION BREED PROMOTION
Stable Sheet Newsletter LEADERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES SRy Servie eMIENIEN
Youth Newsletter MHAC Board & Committees Breeders’ Cup Futurity
Spring Clinic & Annual Award General Membership Meetings ROESUARS Vs By NGV
RANGIEE IPERiRrs NETWORKING & EDUCATION SAVINGS
Membership D'.ﬂ?ﬂﬂr'ﬂ' MHAD Activities Open Incentive Program
1I?Iuh' WE?SI’EE . Youth Activities Youth Scholarship & Sponsorship
Club, 5tallion Auction & Futurity S Clinic Advertising & Education Discounts
& Youth Facebook Pages Annual Award Bangust Oregon Horse Councll Discounts
RECOGNITION Oregon Horse Council Activitles ALL OF THE ABOVE
High Point Awards

Qregon Morgan Classic

Gay Adams President— [503) 936-92 76— sunstonemorgans@Ecomoast.net
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